Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
AVAILABLE COLORS
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail

RGBW
See wiring diagram on page 4.
ORDERING GUIDE
IP67RoHS
Controllers
2 Universe DMX Controller
Part Number: DMXCTRLDR2U
- 1,024 channels
- 20 zones
- 2,000 scenes
- 16 mb internal memory
6 Universe DMX Controller
Part Number: DMXCTRLDR6U
- 3,072 channels
- 20 zones
- 2,000 scenes
- 16 mb internal memory
DMX Opto Splitter
Part Number: DMXOS8
- 8 DMX output terminals for 1
  DMX input
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
RGBW ADDRESSABLE RIBBONLYTE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
RGBW ADDRESSABLE RIBBONLYTE
Operating Voltage 24 V
Power Consumption 6 W/ft (19.7 W/m)
Current (mA) - 24V  250 mA/ft (820 mA/m)
LED Pitch 18 LEDs/ft (60 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP67
Dimming/Control DMX
Ambient Temperature -4° F to 113° F (-20° C to 45° C)
Storage Temperature -40° F to 176° F (-40° C to 80° C)
Colors RGBW (RGB+3000K, RGB+4000K, RGB+6500K)
Red  Green Blue White All
Lumens 33.5 lm/ft (110 lm/m) 82 lm/ft (269 lm/m) 15.5 lm/ft (50.8 lm/m) 103 lm/ft (337.9 lm/m) 242.1 lm/ft (794.4 lm/m)
Efficacy 17 lm/W 41 lm/W 8 lm/W 52 lm/W 40 lm/W
LED Beam Angle 120°
Lamp Life 50,000 Hours
Cuttable Length 3.94 in. (100 mm)
Constant Voltage
Max Run Length 16 ft 5.83 in. (5.025 m)
Cable Length Attached to RibbonLyte 11.81 in. (300 mm)
Total Multiple Runs on Single DMX Universe 42 ft 8 in. (13 m)
Certifications
UL 2108 Issued: 2016/06/17 Ed: 1 Rev: 2021/10/16 Low Voltage Lighting Systems.
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, General Requirements for Luminaires.
ROHS compliant UL 2108.
Suitable for use in closets, compliant with NFPA® 70, NEC® Section 410.16 (A)(3) and 410.16 (C)(5).
Luminous Intensity Distribution Diagram Photometrics
Flux Out: 143.7 lm
Height Eavg, Emax     Beam Angle: 118.62°
0.02 m  167902,554247 lx
0.04 m  41975,138562 lx
0.06 m  18656,61583 lx
0.08 m  10494,34640 lx
0.1 m  6716,22170 lx
0.12 m  4664,15396 lx
0.14 m  3427,11311 lx
0.16 m  2623,8660 lx
0.18 m  2073,6843 lx
0.2 m  1679,5542 lx
5.84 cm
11.68 cm
17.52 cm
23.36 cm
29.19 cm
35.03 cm
40.87 cm
46.71 cm
52.55 cm